
1 10-Apr Sat 8.30 Willaston v Gawler Central 10 19-Jun Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Willaston
Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Kapunda Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Tanunda
Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v South Gawler Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Nuriootpa
Sat 8.30 Angaston v Barossa District Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Angaston 
BYE Freeling BYE Freeling

2 17-Apr Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Willaston 11 26-Jun Sat 8.30 Freeling  v Gawler Central
Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Tanunda Sat 8.30 Willaston v Kapunda
Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Nuriootpa Sat 8.30 Tanunda v South Gawler
Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Freeling Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Barossa District
BYE Angaston BYE Angaston

3 24-Apr Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Barossa District 12 3-Jul Sat 8.30 Freeling v Kapunda
Sat 8.30 Willaston v South Gawler Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Willaston
Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Freeling Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Tanunda

25-Apr Sun 8.30 Angaston v Nuriootpa Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Angaston 
BYE Gawler Central BYE Gawler Central

4 1-May Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Freeling 13 17-Jul Sat 8.30 Freeling v South Gawler
Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Willaston Sat 8.30 Willaston v Barossa District
Sat 8.30 Angaston v Tanunda Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Angaston 
Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Gawler Central Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Kapunda
BYE Nuriootpa BYE Nuriootpa

5 8-May Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Nuriootpa 14 24-Jul Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Freeling
Sat 8.30 Freeling v Barossa District Sat 8.30 Willaston v Angaston 
Sat 8.30 Angaston v Willaston Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Tanunda
Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v South Gawler Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Gawler Central
BYE Kapunda BYE Kapunda

6 15-May Sat 8.30 Angaston v Freeling  15 31-Jul Sat 8.30 Freeling v Angaston 
Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Willaston Sat 8.30 Willaston v Nuriootpa
Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Gawler Central Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Barossa District
Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Kapunda Sat 8.30 Kapunda v South Gawler
BYE Tanunda BYE Tanunda

7 22-May Sat 8.30 Freeling  v Nuriootpa 16 7-Aug Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Freeling
Sat 8.30 Willaston v Tanunda Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Willaston
Sat 8.30 Angaston v Gawler Central Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Angaston 
Sat 8:30 Kapunda v Barossa District Sat 8.30 Barossa District v Kapunda
BYE South Gawler BYE South Gawler

8 29-May Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Freeling 17 14-Aug Sat 8.30 Freeling v Tanunda
Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Gawler Central Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Nuriootpa
Sat 8.30 Angaston v Kapunda Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Angaston 
Sat 8.30 Barossa District v South Gawler Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Barossa District
BYE Willaston BYE Willaston

 

9 5-Jun Sat 8.30 Freeling v Willaston 18 21-Aug Sat 8.30 Willaston v Freeling
Sat 8.30 Gawler Central v Tanunda Sat 8.30 Tanunda v Gawler Central
Sat 8.30 Kapunda v Nuriootpa Sat 8.30 Nuriootpa v Kapunda
Sat 8.30 Angaston Blue v South Gawler Sat 8.30 South Gawler v Angaston Blue
BYE Barossa District BYE Barossa District

Please note: 
Games held at the Club listed in the left column unless otherwise stated SF1 28-Aug Sat 8:30 Third v Fourth Nuriootpa

SF2 4-Sep Sat 8:30 First v Second Kapunda

PF 11-Sep Sat 8:30 Loser SF2 v Winner SF1 Gawler Cent

GF 18-Sep Sat TBA Winner SF2 v Winner PF TBA
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